## Cheyenne-Eagle Butte Schools C-EB HS Library Cooperative School Board Meeting March 13<sup>th</sup> 2024 5:30 pm

The Cheyenne-Eagle Butte Cooperative School Board of Education will be conducting a meeting in person at the BIE Conference Room. The cooperative board meeting agenda may be accessed by contacting Keith Watt, Business Office Manager, at 605-964-4911 or by stopping by the UE Business Office where agendas are publically posted no less than 24 hours before school board meetings.

Requests to be placed on school board agendas may be accessed through the Business Office or at the following web address: https://ceb.k12.sd.us/pdf/2022/resources/BDDH-PUBLIC-PARTICIPATION-AT-BOARD-MEETINGS.pdf

School board meetings are open to the public, members of the public may be present, observe and listen to the school board conduct its business and may speak during the school board meeting consistent with policy.

The C-EB Cooperative Board Zoom meeting link and/or dial-in information may be retrieved by calling 605-964-8777.

Eagle Butte School District Administrative Office PO Box 260 Eagle Butte, SD 57625 605-964-4911 Cheyenne - Eagle Butte School Administrative Office PO Box 672 Eagle Butte, SD 57625 605-964-8777